

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY  
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL  
HEARING DOCKET**

**Wednesday, February 13, 2019**

**9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774**

---

**Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.**

**No. 70-18**

**BILLEY JOHNSON**

**v.**

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD**

**PETITION:**

For return of custody, a nine-month old male, blue and white Pit Bull Terrier named 'Vendetta'. Allegedly Billey Johnson was found in violation of Section 3-185.01 'Pit Bull Terriers' of the Prince George's County Code.

**No. 71-18**

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD**

**v.**

**MICHELLE BRANCH-DORSEY**

**CHARGES:**

Allegedly, Michelle Branch-Dorsey's horse escaped her farm and was running at large. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; prohibition of nuisances', and Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited' of the Prince George's County Code.

**No. 72-18**

**LEO HUMES**

**v.**

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD**

**APPEAL:**

Animal Services Violation Notices #96746, #96748, #96748 and #96749 for violation of Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited' of the Prince George's County Code.

**No. 73-18**

**CITY OF COLLEGE PARK, MD**

**v.**

**JANEY FRANCOVIC**

**CHARGES:**

Allegedly, Janet Francovic abandoned a cat outside of a College Park Animal Hospital. It also alleges that Francovic sprayed water on community cats on

multiple occasions when temperatures were near or below freezing. This is in violation of Section 3-123 'Impounding by private persons' 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-140 'Strays and unwanted animals', Section 3-141 'Theft of animals' Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog and cat licenses', Section 3-180 'Cruelty and Neglect' and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of ferrets, dogs and cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

**Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.**

**No. 74-18 VA**

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD**

**v.**

**KENYETTA CORBIN**

**CHARGES:**

Allegedly, Kenyetta Corbin female, white Dogo Argentino named 'Sheba' was running at large when she attacked a 9-year old. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; prohibition of nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Vicious Animals', Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog and cat licenses' and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of ferrets, dogs and cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

**No. 2-19 VA**

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD**

**v.**

**MINERVA BONOLA**

**CHARGES:**

Allegedly, Minerva Bonola's nine-month old male, black with white Husky named 'Bambi' was running at large when he attacked and killed Mr. David Steele's cat named 'Nemo'. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; prohibition of nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Vicious Animals', and Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog and cat licenses' of the Prince George's County Code.

**GENERAL RULES**

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.